



PACES: Preparedness for Appropriate Accommodation in Emergency Shelters

*Italian Civil Protection Department
Emergency Management Office*



Project co-funded by the EU Humanitarian Aid and Civil Protection



INJECT 1 – EMERGENCY RESPONSE

1. We know the event took place at 03:32CEST (01:32 UTC) on April 6th. Which are the first steps that are being taken to be sure that the information is acquired and validated (Collecting, validating and processing information)?



INJECT 1 – EMERGENCY RESPONSE

2. How do you create a link to the affected areas (gathering information from the territory and planning the kind of assistance to be sent on the spot)? Can you describe the emergency response system at local level (operational centers) and the connection with the central one?



INJECT 1 – EMERGENCY RESPONSE

3. Can you find some strengths and gaps in the emergency response of your Country?



INJECT 3 – CAMP MANAGEMENT PLANNING: CRITERIA FOR THE LOCALISATION, SETTING, MANAGEMENT AND CLOSURE OF THE TENTED CAMPS

1. we know that the affected population is approximately 70.000 people. Which are the criteria you will adopt to locate and build a camp? Who do you think will be the administration in charge of the camp management? Which is the difference with the camp Administration?



INJECT 3 – CAMP MANAGEMENT PLANNING: CRITERIA FOR THE LOCALISATION, SETTING, MANAGEMENT AND CLOSURE OF THE TENTED CAMPS

2. Which kind of interaction you will have with the local authorities and the level of involvement for the camp management?
Population?



INJECT 3 – CAMP MANAGEMENT PLANNING: CRITERIA FOR THE LOCALISATION, SETTING, MANAGEMENT AND CLOSURE OF THE TENTED CAMPS

3. Can you provide some examples of camp management after an event in your Country?
Can you find some strengths and gaps in previous experience of camp management in your Country?



INJECT 5 – HEALTH RELATED ISSUES ON A SEISMIC EMERGENCY

- 1. Describe means and measures for the care to injured people.**



INJECT 5 – HEALTH RELATED ISSUES ON A SEISMIC EMERGENCY

2. Which kind of measures should be taken to provide for the health needs of the displaced unharmed population?